1
0.35 mm Pitch, Vertical mating, Board-to-Fine Coaxial Cable Connectors
DF54 Series
2010.9
■Features
1.Small mated height and board occupied space
Small pitch (0.35mm) and mated height (0.94mm) allows use
in space-restricted areas.

t=0.1±0.015
2-0.8±0.05
2-0.8±0.05
0.7±0.05
B±0.1
A±0.1
B±0.1
P=0.35±0.05
1.75±0.05
C±0.1
P=0.35±0.05
■Receptacles(SMT)
■Recommended PCB mounting pattern
� Unit : mm
Part Number CL No. Number of contacts A B C D E
DF54-20S-0.35V(**) Under planning 20 12.30 10.52 8.05 (8.80) (8.68)
DF54-30S-0.35V(**) Under planning 30 15.80 14.02 11.55 (12.30) (12.18)
DF54-40S-0.35V(**) 662-6000-9-** 40 19.30 17.52 15.05 (15.80) (15.68)
Note 1 : �Tape and reel packaging (7,000 pieces/reel). Order by number of reels.
(0
.1
)

Contact No.1
Cav No.
2±
0.
1A±0.15
0.79±0.1
C±0.1
P=0.35±0.05
1.75±0.05
P=0.35±0.05
B±0.1
■Plugs
■Recommended Fine Coaxial Cable Preparation
� Unit : mm
Part Number CL No. Number of contacts A B C D
DF54-20P-0.35SD(**) Under planning 20 12.85 8.99 8.05 8.85
DF54-30P-0.35SD(**) Under planning 30 16.35 12.49 11.55 12.35
DF54-40P-0.35SD(**) 662-6001-1-** 40 19.85 15.99 15.05 15.85
Note 1 : �Tape and reel packaging (7,000 pieces/reel). Order by number of reels.
Note 2 : The metal cover(DF54-*P-SHL) is required for fine coaxial cable termination.
Outer shield
(for individual conductor)

0.
05
1.
07
±
0.
05
1.
5±
0.
1B±0.05
C±0.05
1±0.05
� Unit : mm
Part Number CL No. Number of contacts A B C
DF54-20P-SHL Under planning 20 10.17 7.00 5.00
DF54-30P-SHL Under planning 30 13.67 10.50 8.50
DF54-40P-SHL 662-6002-4 40 17.17 14.00 12.00
Note 1: Tape and reel packaging (10,000 pieces/reel). Order by number of reels.
The product  information in this catalog is for reference only. Please request the  Engineering Drawing for the most current and accurate design  information.
7
DF54 Series●0.35 mm Pitch, Vertical mating, Board-to-Fine Coaxial Cable Connectors